

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4908 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 1.3 Page 2, line 10, before the period, insert ", or farming by renting land from an incubator
- 1.4 farm"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 13, delete "Limited-resource" and insert "Emerging"
- 1.6 Page 2, delete section 3
- 1.7 Page 4, line 10, strike "17.055" and insert "17.133"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 19, delete the new language
- 1.9 Page 4, lines 20, 29, and 30, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 1.10 Page 5, delete section 5
- 1.11 Page 7, line 14, delete "limited-resource" and insert "emerging"
- 1.12 Page 7, line 16, delete "limited-resource" and insert "emerging"
- 1.13 Page 7, delete section 7
- 1.14 Page 9, line 5, reinstate "an emerging" and delete the new language
- 1.15 Page 14, line 8, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 1.16 Page 16, line 6, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 1.17 Page 16, line 9, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.18 Page 16, line 10, delete the new language
- 1.19 Page 17, line 32, delete the new language and insert "eligible applicants with no more
- 1.20 than \$100,000 in annual gross farm product sales, and eligible applicants who are producers
- 1.21 of industrial hemp, cannabis, or one or more of the following speciality crops as defined by

2.1 the United States Department of Agriculture for purposes of the specialty crop block grant  
2.2 program: fruits and vegetables, tree nuts, dried fruits, medicinal plants, culinary herbs and  
2.3 spices, horticulture crops, floriculture crops, and nursery crops"

2.4 Page 17, strike line 33

2.5 Page 17, line 34, strike "section" and delete the new language

2.6 Page 17, line 35, delete the new language

2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.8 Amend the title accordingly